1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
10301	5760 rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): John M. Seavey	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Seavey Engineering Associates, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	00 Di
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Street Address: 28 Riverside Drive
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Pembroke State MA Zip 02359
U Other Execution Date: 5/24/2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 6/02/2005 SDIRETA1 00000050 11140704 1 FC:8021 40.00 0P	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached	d2 T Van V Na
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	d? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth W. Float	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth W. Float Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth W. Float Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth W. Float Internal Address: Law Offices of Kenneth W. Float Street Address: 2095 Hwy. 211 NW	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenneth W. Float Internal Address: Law Offices of Kenneth W. Float Street Address: 2095 Hwy. 211 NW Suite 2F #356 City: Braselton State GA Zip 30517	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

PATENT REEL: 016639 FRAME: 0598

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We), as below named sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or joint inventor (if plural names are listed below), of the city and state as stated below next to my (our) name(s), have invented a(an) Broadband Omnidirectional Array Antenna System

for which application for Letters patent of the United States has been executed by me (us) on this day, or (if the following is completed) filed on _ _ as Serial No. _ WHEREAS Seavey Engineering Associates, Inc., (hereinafter "Seavey") having a place of business located at 28 Riverside Drive, Pembroke, MA is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Seavey, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under said application for Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor. Name(s) of inventor(s) Address John M. Seavey 339 Beechwood Street, Cohasset, MA 02025 First Inventor Second Inventor Third Inventor Fourth Inventor Fifth Inventor Sixth Inventor And for the above consideration, I (we each) agree promptly upon request from Seavey, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to Seavey, is successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of such Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Seavey. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I (we) hereunto set my (our) hand(s) and seal(s): Inventor's Signature Assignment Execution Date Assignment Execution Date Inventor's Signature Inventor's Signature Assignment Execution Date Inventor's Signature Assignment Execution Date

> PATENT REEL: 016639 FRAME: 0599

Assignment Execution Date

Inventor's Signature